
2019-2020 Lincoln University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-25   Conf: 0-19   Home: 3-10   Away: 0-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Pryear, Kaloni 27-24 809 30.0 160-365 .438 11-37 .297 79-127 .622 76 49 125 4.6 87 5 63 134 4 32 410 15.2
24 Chigbu, Vivian 28-24 812 29.0 121-281 .431 1-6 .167 45-73 .616 95 123 218 7.8 67 1 35 59 14 41 288 10.3
00 Collins, Kyessence 8-3 188 23.5 21-55 .382 2-8 .250 11-28 .393 10 14 24 3.0 19 0 23 26 3 5 55 6.9
10 Dolinsky, Natasha 28-16 718 25.6 70-235 .298 29-114 .254 15-19 .789 19 60 79 2.8 65 2 57 77 5 35 184 6.6
11 Gulledge, Alecia 26-24 706 27.2 57-158 .361 11-41 .268 32-51 .627 26 96 122 4.7 79 3 21 36 10 39 157 6.0
02 Elliott, Natasha 28-17 715 25.5 61-207 .295 26-128 .203 16-32 .500 24 60 84 3.0 48 0 28 44 3 19 164 5.9
32 Lewis, Virja 28-10 436 15.6 66-166 .398 0-0 .000 25-45 .556 41 65 106 3.8 48 1 11 32 5 13 157 5.6
22 Shoulders, Kiara 26-12 609 23.4 46-125 .368 7-21 .333 9-12 .750 17 94 111 4.3 54 1 33 36 4 25 108 4.2
13 Munoz Vidueira, Anna 16-6 174 10.9 12-32 .375 0-1 .000 10-12 .833 14 16 30 1.9 21 0 2 15 8 0 34 2.1
12 McCaskill, Nia 25-3 266 10.6 14-69 .203 0-1 .000 13-23 .565 15 25 40 1.6 24 0 11 29 0 13 41 1.6
15 Radosavljevic, Vedrana 23-1 167 7.3 9-26 .346 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 8 15 23 1.0 21 0 4 13 1 2 20 0.9
Total 28 5600 200.0 637-1719 .371 87-358 .243 257-426 .603 395 679 1074 38.4 533 13 288 508 57 224 1618 57.79
Opponents 5600 200.0 695-1635 .425 204-609 .335 426-587 .726 332 765 1097 39.2 440 4 400 449 84 279 2020 72.14

Team Statistics LU OPP
SCORING 1618 2020
    Points Per Game 57.8 72.1
    Scoring Margin -14.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 637-1719 695-1635
    Field Goal Pct .371 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-358 204-609
    3PT FG Pct .243 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-426 426-587
    FT Pct .603 .726
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 15.2
REBOUNDS 1074 1097
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 39.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 288 400
    Assists Per Game 10.3 14.3
TURNOVERS 508 449
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 16.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 224 279
    Steals Per Game 8.0 10.0
BLOCKS 57 84
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,071 9,444
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-313 13-726
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lincoln (MO) 357 388 443 430 1618
Opponents 531 480 527 482 2020

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Southern Arkansas L 57-70 110
11/09/19 at Ark.-Monticello L 37-68 284
11/16/19 ST. LOUIS PHARMACY L 68-69 480
11/20/19 MACMURRAY W 93-37 437
11/24/19 at William Jewell L 72-87 487
11/29/19 vs Maryville (MO) L 67-84 89
11/30/19 at Mo.-St. Louis L 61-79 165

* 12/05/19 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 32-56 785
* 12/07/19 MO. WESTERN ST. L 47-66 150

12/14/19 HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE W 84-45 168
12/19/19 EUREKA W 84-75 50

* 01/04/20 at Newman L 46-82 245
* 01/06/20 at Central Okla. L 57-88 356
* 01/11/20 CENTRAL MO. L 60-82 125
* 01/16/20 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 65-74 500
* 01/18/20 PITTSBURG ST. L 63-84 0
* 01/23/20 at Northeastern St. L 47-67 396
* 01/25/20 at Rogers St. L 75-99 1084
* 01/29/20 WASHBURN L 49-66 414
* 02/01/20 EMPORIA ST. L 58-67 210
* 02/05/20 at Mo. Western St. L 53-72 927
* 02/08/20 at Northwest Mo. St. L 45-59 695
* 02/13/20 NEB.-KEARNEY L 52-60 315
* 02/15/20 FORT HAYS ST. L 55-86 437
* 02/18/20 at Central Mo. L 45-74 1200
* 02/22/20 at Washburn L 56-85 1735
* 02/26/20 at Pittsburg State L 41-54 543
* 02/29/20 at Mo. Southern St. L 49-85 1327

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Lincoln University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-19   Home: 0-9   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Pryear, Kaloni 19-17 608 32.0 104-250 .416 10-27 .370 50-82 .610 52 35 87 4.6 60 3 52 100 3 23 268 14.1
24 Chigbu, Vivian 19-16 536 28.2 71-180 .394 0-2 .000 26-40 .650 58 75 133 7.0 41 1 21 37 11 23 168 8.8
00 Collins, Kyessence 6-2 142 23.7 17-44 .386 2-7 .286 7-20 .350 8 7 15 2.5 15 0 14 23 2 2 43 7.2
10 Dolinsky, Natasha 19-11 507 26.7 45-167 .269 20-89 .225 8-11 .727 9 33 42 2.2 41 1 40 52 3 20 118 6.2
32 Lewis, Virja 19-9 325 17.1 51-128 .398 0-0 .000 15-27 .556 26 46 72 3.8 33 1 9 21 4 10 117 6.2
11 Gulledge, Alecia 19-18 541 28.5 38-117 .325 7-31 .226 19-30 .633 20 73 93 4.9 56 2 12 30 7 23 102 5.4
02 Elliott, Natasha 19-13 461 24.3 36-120 .300 16-82 .195 12-20 .600 12 39 51 2.7 31 0 15 27 1 13 100 5.3
22 Shoulders, Kiara 17-5 373 21.9 18-64 .281 4-15 .267 5-6 .833 8 51 59 3.5 32 0 16 16 3 13 45 2.6
13 Munoz Vidueira, Anna 10-2 83 8.3 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 4 7 11 1.1 12 0 1 7 4 0 14 1.4
12 McCaskill, Nia 16-1 141 8.8 4-32 .125 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 8 17 25 1.6 12 0 5 17 0 8 14 0.9
15 Radosavljevic, Vedrana 15-1 83 5.5 3-12 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.5 10 0 2 7 0 0 6 0.4
Total 19 3800 200.0 392-1127 .348 59-254 .232 152-252 .603 243 433 676 35.6 343 8 187 341 38 135 995 52.37
Opponents 3800 200.0 490-1111 .441 143-413 .346 283-381 .743 230 535 765 40.3 268 2 284 280 69 191 1406 74.00

Team Statistics LU OPP
SCORING 995 1406
    Points Per Game 52.4 74.0
    Scoring Margin -21.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 392-1127 490-1111
    Field Goal Pct .348 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 59-254 143-413
    3PT FG Pct .232 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 152-252 283-381
    FT Pct .603 .743
    FT Made Per Game 8.0 14.9
REBOUNDS 676 765
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 187 284
    Assists Per Game 9.8 14.9
TURNOVERS 341 280
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 135 191
    Steals Per Game 7.1 10.1
BLOCKS 38 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,936 8,508
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-326 10-851
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lincoln (MO) 209 234 284 268 995
Opponents 373 328 357 348 1406

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/19 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 32-56 785
12/07/19 MO. WESTERN ST. L 47-66 150
01/04/20 at  Newman L 46-82 245
01/06/20 at  Central Okla. L 57-88 356
01/11/20 CENTRAL MO. L 60-82 125
01/16/20 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 65-74 500
01/18/20 PITTSBURG ST. L 63-84 0
01/23/20 at  Northeastern St. L 47-67 396
01/25/20 at  Rogers St. L 75-99 1084
01/29/20 WASHBURN L 49-66 414
02/01/20 EMPORIA ST. L 58-67 210
02/05/20 at  Mo. Western St. L 53-72 927
02/08/20 at  Northwest Mo. St. L 45-59 695
02/13/20 NEB.-KEARNEY L 52-60 315
02/15/20 FORT HAYS ST. L 55-86 437
02/18/20 at  Central Mo. L 45-74 1200
02/22/20 at  Washburn L 56-85 1735
02/26/20 at  Pittsburg State L 41-54 543
02/29/20 at  Mo. Southern St. L 49-85 1327


